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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam] × 0.20 )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Bengali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 

Rule3
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Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002927065 SABANA  PARVIN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  1  162.80  88.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798837 SAGAR  HALDER Male No  2  1 2 SC  1  162.20  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738670 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  3  2 3 SC  3  152.20  66.17  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717915 BHASWATI  BURMAN Female No  4 4 UR  10  151.00  68.33  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748609 MOUMITA  BHUNIA Female No  5 5 UR  2  150.60  74.67  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705688 DIPAYAN  NASKAR Male No  6  3 6 SC  1  149.60  76.83  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002829342 ANNESHA  BAIDYA Female No  7 7 UR  2  148.20  65.83  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733551 TISTA  DAS Female No  8 8 UR  10  147.40  79.33  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847358 NILANJANA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  9 9 UR  4  146.60  69.17  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826724 TABASSUMA  PARVIN Female No  10 10 UR  10  145.80  76.33  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797906 CHAYAN  MANNA Male No  11 11 UR  3  145.20  72.33  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Else 
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A002792149 SYEDA WAHIDA PARVIN Female No  12 12 UR  2  144.40  61.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909580 SUPARNA  MAJHI Female No  13 13 UR  2  144.20  62.50  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929098 SAMIMUDDIN  LASKAR Male No  14  2 14 OBC-A  1  142.80  70.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828348 JAHIRA  KHATUN Female No  15 15 UR  1  142.40  69.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757677 PRIYANSHU  SARDAR Male No  16  4 16 SC  2  141.60  60.50  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668758 AKSHA  KHATUN Female No  17 17 UR  1  138.40  72.67  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806618 PRAVABATI  SARDAR Female No  18 18 UR  1  136.00  81.33  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737908 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  19 19 UR  2  136.00  63.33  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002541526 DEBABRATA  DAS Male No  20 20 UR  1  135.80  75.67  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002774195 SOUMI  PALUI Female No  21  1 21 OBC-B  3  135.20  72.33  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813695 NISHA  DALUI Female No  22  5 22 SC  2  134.60  61.17  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Fakir Chand College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:13.05

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam] × 0.20 )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Bengali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002719039 ANANYA  DAS Female No  23  6 23 SC  3  132.20  74.83  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893201 MASUM  KAZI Male No  24  2 24 OBC-B  17  131.60  62.67  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696943 PIYALI  GHOSH Female No  25 25 UR  2  130.80  66.33  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565089 SIDDHARTHA  MAJI Male No  26 26 UR  2  130.00  55.83  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758404 SAHID HOSSEN SK Male No  27  3 27 OBC-A  5  129.80  68.83  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882464 KOYEL  MODAK Female No  28  3 28 OBC-B  5  129.40  63.33  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891143 SAHANI AHAMMED SAFI Female No  29  4 29 OBC-A  4  129.40  61.17  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631694 SMRITI  MONDAL Female No  30 30 UR  1  129.40  60.17  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764000 MOJIBAR HOSSAIN MIR Male No  31 31 UR  3  128.80  62.83  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542984 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  32 32 UR  1  127.80  65.17  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796053 RITWIK  SAMANTA Male No  33  7 33 SC  3  127.40  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002783935 JASIFA  NASREEN Female No  34 34 UR  1  125.40  64.40  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885110 KOYEL  CHAKRABORTY Female No  35 35 UR  1  125.20  60.33  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780918 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  36 36 UR  1  125.20  59.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798248 ANUSKA  KUNTI Female No  37 37 UR  3  122.80  74.83  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513908 SUHANA  LASKAR Female No  38 38 UR  1  122.80  60.50  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932954 SAMRIDDHA  GHOSH Male No  39  4 39 OBC-B  7  120.20  54.83  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642630 RITWIKA  KAYAL Female No  40 40 UR  7  118.60  59.67  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766344 NAFISA  PARVEEN Female No  41  5 41 OBC-A  2  114.40  60.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446179 JANNATUN  KHATUN Female No  42  5 42 OBC-B  2  114.00  63.40  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643447 BIKRAM KUMAR BAGARI Male No  43  6 43 OBC-B  2  114.00  60.50  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788633 MONUJA PARVIN SARDAR Female No  44  6 44 OBC-A  21  112.60  57.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Fakir Chand College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:13.05

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam] × 0.20 )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Bengali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002740046 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  45 45 UR  5  112.40  62.83  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682596 SRITAMA  SINGH Female No  46 46 UR  2  112.20  55.83  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002473408 KOUSHIK  BARMAN Male No  47 47 UR  6  111.60  54.67  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769706 SK PARVEJ ALAM Male No  48 48 UR  20  111.40  54.33  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806823 SK SANIUL RAHAMAN Male No  49  7 49 OBC-A  2  108.60  56.50  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919971 AFREEN  KHATUN Female No  50  8 50 OBC-A  3  108.20  58.20  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933659 KOUSTAV  BHUNYA Male No  51 51 UR  2  108.00  59.20  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784413 ARIN  DAPTARI Male No  52  8 52 SC  5  102.60  57.40  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673431 MONALISHA  MALLICK Female No  53 53 UR  1  102.40  50.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930354 RITTIK  MUKHERJEE Male No  54 54 UR  9  94.20  47.67  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002641902 ANISUR  MALLICK Male No  55 55 UR  1  92.80  51.33  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Else 
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A002569450 SAMIR  MONDAL Male No  56  9 56 SC  3  81.60  47.20  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879346 SUJATA  BANIK Female No  57  10 57 SC  10  80.40  43.80  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam] × 0.20 )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Bengali [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-A
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Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002927065 SABANA  PARVIN Female No  1  1 1 OBC-A  1  162.80  88.50  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929098 SAMIMUDDIN  LASKAR Male No  14  2 2 OBC-A  1  142.80  70.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002758404 SAHID HOSSEN SK Male No  27  3 3 OBC-A  5  129.80  68.83  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891143 SAHANI AHAMMED SAFI Female No  29  4 4 OBC-A  4  129.40  61.17  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766344 NAFISA  PARVEEN Female No  41  5 5 OBC-A  2  114.40  60.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788633 MONUJA PARVIN SARDAR Female No  44  6 6 OBC-A  21  112.60  57.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806823 SK SANIUL RAHAMAN Male No  49  7 7 OBC-A  2  108.60  56.50  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919971 AFREEN  KHATUN Female No  50  8 8 OBC-A  3  108.20  58.20  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam] × 0.20 )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Bengali [10+2 Exam]   Then 
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Else 

 Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-B
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Rule7
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Tie Break 
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A002774195 SOUMI  PALUI Female No  21  1 1 OBC-B  3  135.20  72.33  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893201 MASUM  KAZI Male No  24  2 2 OBC-B  17  131.60  62.67  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882464 KOYEL  MODAK Female No  28  3 3 OBC-B  5  129.40  63.33  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932954 SAMRIDDHA  GHOSH Male No  39  4 4 OBC-B  7  120.20  54.83  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446179 JANNATUN  KHATUN Female No  42  5 5 OBC-B  2  114.00  63.40  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643447 BIKRAM KUMAR BAGARI Male No  43  6 6 OBC-B  2  114.00  60.50  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] + ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 

Exam] × 0.20 )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]
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If  Studied in Bengali [10+2 Exam]   Then 
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Else 
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3
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A002798837 SAGAR  HALDER Male No  2  1 1 SC  1  162.20  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738670 SOUMILI  MONDAL Female No  3  2 2 SC  3  152.20  66.17  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705688 DIPAYAN  NASKAR Male No  6  3 3 SC  1  149.60  76.83  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757677 PRIYANSHU  SARDAR Male No  16  4 4 SC  2  141.60  60.50  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813695 NISHA  DALUI Female No  22  5 5 SC  2  134.60  61.17  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719039 ANANYA  DAS Female No  23  6 6 SC  3  132.20  74.83  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796053 RITWIK  SAMANTA Male No  33  7 7 SC  3  127.40  67.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784413 ARIN  DAPTARI Male No  52  8 8 SC  5  102.60  57.40  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569450 SAMIR  MONDAL Male No  56  9 9 SC  3  81.60  47.20  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879346 SUJATA  BANIK Female No  57  10 10 SC  10  80.40  43.80  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


